MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Eighty-Third Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1927

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT SHOP AUGUSTA, MAINE 1927

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-Third Legislature

1927

Chapter 70.

Resolve, Authorizing the Sale of Lot in Moose River Plantation.

Land agent authorized to make conveyance to Fred Henderson. Resolved: That the land agent, with the advice and consent of the governor and council, is hereby authorized to sell and convey to Fred Henderson, land in Moose River Plantation, Somerset county, under the terms and conditions of chapter seventy-three of the resolves of nineteen hundred twenty-one.

Approved March 28, 1927.

Chapter 71.

Resolve, in Favor of the Passamaquoddy Tribe of Indians at Peter Dana's Point, Princeton, for the General Care, Maintenance and Education Thereof.

Passamaquoddy Indians at Peter Dana's Point, care and maintenance of. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated from the state treasury to be expended under the direction of the governor and council, by the agent of the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians, at Peter Dana's Point, Princeton, for the benefit of said tribe for the year from July first, nineteen hundred and twenty-eight, and for the year from July first, nineteen hundred and twenty-eight to June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty-eight to June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty-eight to June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty-nine, as follows:

	July 1, 1927 to	July 1, 1928 to
	June 30, 1928	June 30, 1929
Interest on Indian Trust Funds, one thousand,		
nine hundred forty-seven dollars,	\$1,947.00	\$1,947.00
Contingent Fund, eighty-eight dollars and fifty		
cents,	88.50	88.50
May Dividends, one hundred forty-seven dollars		
and fifty cents,	147.50	147.50
November Dividends, one hundred forty-seven		., 5
dollars and fifty cents,	147.50	147.50
Distressed Poor, seven hundred thirty-seven dol-		., 5
lars and fifty cents,	737.50	737.50
Agricultural Purposes, one hundred seventy-	, .	, 0, 0
seven dollars,	177.00	177.00
Plowing, forty-four dollars and twenty-five	•	,,
cents,	44.25	44.25
Fertilizer, fifty-nine dollars,	59.00	59.00
	5,7	